Zetland Park
Methodist

Church

Newsletter
July - August 2018

15t July

8t July

15t July

22 July

29 July

5th August

12th August

19t August

26% August

10:45 am
3:00 pm
10:45 am
6:00 pm
10:45 am
6:00 pm
10:45 am
6:00 pm
9:30 am
6:00 pm

10:45 am
6:00 pm

10:45 am
6:00 pm

10:45 am
6:00 pm

10:45 am
6:00 pm

g

Worship

Revd. Arthur Harbottle: Communion
Circuit MHA service at Guisborough

June Feather
Revd. John Henry

Lynn King : Café
Liz Chadwick at Marske

Jason Griffiths
Brian Stephenson & Rosemary Taylor at Marske

Redcar Triathlon (9:30am-noon approximately)
Revd. Arthur Harbottle: Communion

Brian Stephenson

Revd. Arthur Harbottle (Selina Mankin - Action
for Children) at Newcomen

Revd. Helena Harbottle

Revd. John Henry at Marske

Revd. Keith Martin : Communion
Revd. Arthur Harbottle

Jenny Haigh

Revd. Arthur Harbottle at Marske



Redcar Triathlon
Sunday 29th July from 9:30 am

There will not be a normal service that morning.
We will be running supporting activities and devotions.

All are welcome to join us. %b
o
,-i o0

T~— This was a good event last year. Bik
Swim Let’s make this year’s even better. IKe

There will be chairs for spectators, drinks, nibbles, cheering
and bursts of worship.

Last year the first riders were passing at around 9:45 am,
and the last riders around noon.

If you can help set up from around 9 am please
contact one of the stewards.

Reminder: The road outside the church will be closed as
will be the coast road from the roundabout to the

Run
junction with Lilac Grove.

World Mission Boxes

Would box holders please bring them to Jackie Rae for emptying as soon
as possible.

JMA boxes should be handed to Geraldene Sims.

Thank you.

Visit us at www.zetlandparkmethodist.co.uk

www.clevelandanddanbymethodists.co.uk/churches/zetland-park-methodists

Zetland Park Methodist Church, The Crescent, Redcar, TS10 3AX




Sunday 1st July, 3 pm

Circuit MHA service at Guisborough followed by faith tea.

The speaker will be the Chaplain from the home where Mary Bamford
resides.

Saturday 28th July, 4-30 pm Afternoon Tea
and worship at 6 pm.

Elm Ridge Methodist Church, Darlington.

A Farewell to Revd. Ruth Gee, our Chair of District, as she takes up the
post of Connexional Ecumenical Officer.

Depending on numbers it might be possible to arrange a minibus.
Please see Ann if interested.

Wednesday Fellowship FRIDAY @ TEN

Is taking a break. See
you again in September!

Is taking a break.
See you again in

September! z
: You are invited to come and hear
However the fellowship : z% how
will be hf)lding occasional va Action for Children
meetings Qver the : works in today’s world supporting
summer perlo?. :ee a : children and families.
el merr:bgfr'o the 5 At Newcomen Methodist Church
ellowship It interested. : on Sunday 5th August at 6 pm
Minister: Revd. W Arthur Harbottle
60 Windermere Drive, Skelton, TS12 2WT
Tel: 01287 651340
Email: minister@zetlandparkmethodist.co.uk




Date Lectionary Readings

15t July 2 Corinthians |Deuteronomy 5.12-15 | At the General
8.7-15 Psalm 81.1-10 Church Meeting it
Mark 2.23-3.6 was suggested that
8th July 2 Corinthians | Ezekiel 2.1-5 the lectionary
12.2-10 Psalm 123 readings should be
Mark 6.1-13 published in the
15t July Ephesians amos 7.7-15 news sheet.
1.3-14 Psalm 85.8-13
Mark 6.14-29 The actual readings
22nd July Ephesians Jeremiah 23.1-6 used. in a service will
2.11-22 Psalm 23
Mark 6.30-34,53.56 | usudlly be taken
29t Jul Ephesians 2 Kings 4.42-44 from th?se
Y 3.14-21 Psalm 145.10-18 suggestions.
John 6.1-21 ]
5t August Ephesians Exodus 16.2-4,9-15 ;Bnbll'rislig;i l;;':r n
4.1-16 Psalm 78.23-29

John 6.24-35 preacher might not

12t August Ephesians 1 Kings 19.4-8 lncor'porate a//. the
4.25-52 Psalm 34.1-8 readings or might

John 6.35,41-51 occasionally choose
different ones that

19t August Ephesians Proverbs 9.1-6

5.15-20 Psalm 34.9-14 better suit their
John 6.51-58 chosen theme.
26t August Ephesians Joshua 24.1-2a,14-18
6.10-20 Psalm 34.15-22
John 6.56-69
Next Newsletter Newsletter by email
Please let Paul have items for the next newsletter If you would like to
by Sunday 26 August receive the newsletter
This will cover the period of September Email : by email please let the
newsletter.editor@zetlandparkmethodist.co.uk editor know.



mailto:newsletter.editor@zetlandparkmethodist.co.uk
mailto:newsletter.editor@zetlandparkmethodist.co.uk

