

### Worship

1 <sup>st</sup> July	10:45 am	Revd. Arthur Harbottle: Communion	
	3:00 pm	Circuit MHA service at Guisborough	
8 <sup>th</sup> July	10:45 am	June Feather	
	6:00 pm	Revd. John Henry	
15 <sup>th</sup> July	10:45 am	Lynn King : Café	
	6:00 pm	Liz Chadwick at Marske	
22 <sup>nd</sup> July	10:45 am	Jason Griffiths	
	6:00 pm	Brian Stephenson & Rosemary Taylor at Marske	
29 <sup>th</sup> July	9:30 am	Redcar Triathlon (9:30am-noon approximately)	
	6:00 pm	Revd. Arthur Harbottle: Communion	
5 <sup>th</sup> August	10:45 am	Brian Stephenson	
	6:00 pm	Revd. Arthur Harbottle (Selina Mankin - Action for Children) at <i>Newcomen</i>	
12th August	10:45 am	Revd. Helena Harbottle	
	6:00 pm	Revd. John Henry <i>at Marske</i>	
19 <sup>th</sup> August	10:45 am	Revd. Keith Martin : Communion	
	6:00 pm	Revd. Arthur Harbottle	
26 <sup>th</sup> August	10:45 am	Jenny Haigh	
	6:00 pm	Revd. Arthur Harbottle at Marske	

### Redcar Triathlon Sunday 29th July from 9:30 am

There will not be a normal service that morning. We will be running supporting activities and devotions.

## Swim

### All are welcome to join us.

This was a good event last year. Let's make this year's even better.



There will be chairs for spectators, drinks, nibbles, cheering and bursts of worship.

Last year the first riders were passing at around 9:45 am, and the last riders around noon.

If you can help set up from around 9 am please contact one of the stewards.

Reminder: The road outside the church will be closed as will be the coast road from the roundabout to the junction with Lilac Grove.

# Run

### **World Mission Boxes**

Would box holders please bring them to Jackie Rae for emptying as soon as possible.

JMA boxes should be handed to Geraldene Sims.

Thank you.

Visit us at www.zetlandparkmethodist.co.uk

www.clevelandanddanbymethodists.co.uk/churches/zetland-park-methodists

Zetland Park Methodist Church, The Crescent, Redcar, TS10 3AX

### Sunday 1st July, 3 pm

Circuit MHA service at Guisborough followed by faith tea.

The speaker will be the Chaplain from the home where Mary Bamford resides.

### Saturday 28th July, 4-30 pm Afternoon Tea and worship at 6 pm.

Elm Ridge Methodist Church, Darlington.

A Farewell to Revd. Ruth Gee, our Chair of District, as she takes up the post of Connexional Ecumenical Officer.

Depending on numbers it might be possible to arrange a minibus. Please see Ann if interested.

### Wednesday Fellowship

Is taking a break. See you again in September!

However the fellowship will be holding occasional meetings over the summer period. See a member of the fellowship if interested.



### FRIDAY @ TEN

Is taking a break. See you again in September!

You are invited to come and hear how

### **Action for Children**

works in today's world supporting children and families. At Newcomen Methodist Church on Sunday 5th August at 6 pm

Minister:	Revd. W Arthur Harbottle
	60 Windermere Drive, Skelton, TS12 2WT
Tel:	01287 651340
Email:	minister@zetlandparkmethodist.co.uk

Date	Lectionary Re	Lectionary Readings	
1 <sup>st</sup> July	2 Corinthians 8.7-15	Deuteronomy 5.12-15 Psalm 81.1-10 Mark 2.23–3.6	
8 <sup>th</sup> July	2 Corinthians 12.2-10	Ezekiel 2.1-5 Psalm 123 Mark 6.1-13	
15 <sup>th</sup> July	Ephesians 1.3-14	amos 7.7-15 Psalm 85.8-13 Mark 6.14-29	
22 <sup>nd</sup> July	Ephesians 2.11-22	Jeremiah 23.1-6 Psalm 23 Mark 6.30-34,53-56	
29 <sup>th</sup> July	Ephesians 3.14-21	2 Kings 4.42-44 Psalm 145.10-18 John 6.1-21	
5 <sup>th</sup> August	Ephesians 4.1-16	Exodus 16.2-4,9-15 Psalm 78.23-29 John 6.24-35	
12 <sup>th</sup> August	Ephesians 4.25–5.2	1 Kings 19.4-8 Psalm 34.1-8 John 6.35,41-51	
19 <sup>th</sup> August	Ephesians 5.15-20	Proverbs 9.1-6 Psalm 34.9-14 John 6.51-58	
26 <sup>th</sup> August	Ephesians 6.10-20	Joshua 24.1-2a,14-18 Psalm 34.15-22 John 6.56-69	

At the General Church Meeting it was suggested that the lectionary readings should be published in the news sheet.

The actual readings used in a service will usually be taken from these suggestions.

But please bear in mind that the preacher might not incorporate all the readings or might occasionally choose different ones that better suit their chosen theme.

### **Next Newsletter**

Please let Paul have items for the next newsletter by Sunday 26<sup>th</sup> August

This will cover the period of September Email : newsletter.editor@zetlandparkmethodist.co.uk

### Newsletter by email

If you would like to receive the newsletter by email please let the editor know.